

\$

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1241 OF 2008

FATEH SINGH(D) THROU.LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAHIB SINGH(D) THROU. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. For c/delay in filing undertaking)
(With office report)

Date: 07/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.K. D. Namboodiri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nahata, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

IA is allowed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master